
MEN
1

PATINIOTIS, Aris ITA

TORRE, Eduardo Agustin ARG

BASTOS VELTRI, Joaquin ARG

BOGARIN, Lorenzo ITA

DUPRAT, Bilal ALG

MOUIMEN, Kamel FRA

TUWAINAH, Mohammad KUW

MUÑOZ LOZANO, Manuel ESP

Q
STRAPEK, Jakub SVK

IHRING, Walter SVK

NOLTEN, Jort NED

WINK, Roman NED

TOMITA, Kazuki JPN

HESHAM, Mostafa EGY

7
GROEN, Kai NED

GROEN, Mats NED

5
PEREZ CARRAL, Gabriel ESP

TIERNO HERRERO, Sergio ESP

ALARIF, Ali UAE

HERRERO DEL RIEGO, Eduardo ESP

LOPEZ GARCIA, Javier ESP

WALY, Hassan Adel QAT

EL GARHY, Mohamed EGY

GHUNAIM, Islam BRN

OZUYSAL, Muzaaffer Atakan TUR

VARGHESE, Austin IND

Q
ALANSARI, Mohamed BRN

JANAHI, Abdulrahman BRN

Q
GHUNAIM, Yousif BRN

ALQATTAN, Isa BRN

3
GONZALEZ, Miguel ESP

RAMIREZ NAVAS, Fran ESP

4
GUIMET BIGAS, Sergi ESP

CAIANO, Joao Maria POR

ROGHANI, Arya IRI

CORDOBA, Nicolas ARG

BALAFAS, Pavlos-Louis GRE

SIOULIS, Vasileios GRE

NADUK, Maciej POL

BILIŃSKI, Gabriel POL

LL
ALMUAILI, Muath BRN

RICO HONTORIA, Jesus ESP

POTASCH, Peter SVK

SHRIVASTAV, Vinayak IND

AL JANAHI, Fares UAE

AL JANAHI, Majed UAE

6
PASTOR LANDABURU, Pablo ESP

ARIJA OCHOA DE ALDA, Eneko ESP

8
SHOKEIR, Aley EGY

RASLAN, Wagdy EGY

WC
DAWANI, Husain BRN

MARSHALL, Colin GBR

Q
MELGAREJO DARNAUDE, Ignacio ESP

CALVO ROMERO, Daniel ESP

WC
RAGAB, Mohammed EGY

ALFEDHALA, Ahmed BRN

ERGUY, Facundo ARG

DAWANI, Ali BRN

BIRON, Julien FRA

BERRAHOU, Hamza BEL

LL
MOHAMED, Ahmed BRN

MOHAMED, Abdulla Mohamed Ahmed BRN

2
FERNANDEZ, Antonio ESP

GONZALEZ, Jose Luis ESP

A. Patiniotis
E. A. Torre 1
62 63

M. Tuwainah
M. Muñoz Lozano
61 61

J. Nolten
R. Wink
61 63

K. Groen
M. Groen 7
62 61

G. Perez Carral
S. Tierno Herrero 5
64 63

J. Lopez Garcia
H. A. Waly
62 60

M. A. Ozuysal
A. Varghese
26 75 75

M. Gonzalez
F. Ramirez Navas 3
61 60

S. Guimet Bigas
J. M. Caiano 4
76(7) 64

M. Naduk
G. Biliński
46 61 63

M. Almuaili
J. Rico Hontoria
60 61

P. Pastor Landaburu
E. Arija Ochoa De Alda 6

61 61

A. Shokeir
W. Raslan 8
61 62

I. Melgarejo Darnaude
D. Calvo Romero

64 64

F. Erguy
A. Dawani
61 61

A. Fernandez
J. L. Gonzalez 2
61 60

A. Patiniotis
E. A. Torre 1
62 61

K. Groen
M. Groen 7
63 67(4) 60

J. Lopez Garcia
H. A. Waly
62 63

M. Gonzalez
F. Ramirez Navas 3
61 61

S. Guimet Bigas
J. M. Caiano 4
63 64

P. Pastor Landaburu
E. Arija Ochoa De Alda 6

60 60

A. Shokeir
W. Raslan 8
64 60

A. Fernandez
J. L. Gonzalez 2
63 60

A. Patiniotis
E. A. Torre 1
46 62 64

M. Gonzalez
F. Ramirez Navas 3
64 76(5)

P. Pastor Landaburu
E. Arija Ochoa De Alda 6

26 64 62

A. Fernandez
J. L. Gonzalez 2
61 62

A. Patiniotis
E. A. Torre 1
64 63

A. Fernandez
J. L. Gonzalez 2
46 63 64

A. Patiniotis
E. A. Torre 1
64 62

Round of 32
€ 0 3 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 5 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 8 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 14 pt

Final
€ 0 22 pt

Winner
€ 0 40 pt

Tournament Director
Muhannad Haddad

RELEASED
1 Feb 2026

1:30 PM

Main Referee
Ahmed Al Hawaj

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. PATINIOTIS, Aris / TORRE, Agustín 2174
2. FERNANDEZ, Antonio / GONZALEZ, Jose Luis 2084
3. GONZALEZ, Miguel / RAMIREZ NAVAS, Fran 797
4. CAIANO, João Maria / GUIMET BIGAS, Sergi 511
5. TIERNO HERRERO, Sergio / PEREZ CARRAL, Gabriel 362
6. ARIJA, Eneko / PASTOR LANDABURU, Pablo 254
7. GROEN, Kai / GROEN, Mats 244
8. RASLAN, Wagdy / SHOKEIR, Aley 240

Withdrawals
S. Esteban Barroso / M.
Saadon Alkuwari

Lucky Losers/
Alternates
M. Almuaili / J. Rico Hontoria
A. Mohamed / A. M. A.
Mohamed

Retirements

FIP BRONZE BAHRAIN
MANANA, BRN

4 Feb 2026 - 8 Feb 2026 | € 8,500

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32


