

1	1 PATINIOTIS, Aris TORRE, Eduardo Agustin	ITA ARG	A. Patiniotis E. A. Torre 1				
2	BASTOS VELTRI, Joaquin BOGARIN, Lorenzo	ARG ITA	62 63	A. Patiniotis E. A. Torre 1	62 61		
3	DUPPRAT, Bilal MOUIMEN, Kamel	ALG FRA	M. Tuwainah M. Muñoz Lozano				
4	TUWAINAH, Mohammad MUÑOZ LOZANO, Manuel	KUW ESP	61 61			A. Patiniotis E. A. Torre 1	
5	Q STRAPEK, Jakub IHRING, Walter	SVK SVK	J. Nolten R. Wink			46 62 64	
6	NOLTEN, Jort WINK, Roman	NED NED	61 63	K. Groen M. Groen 7	63 67(4) 60		
7	TOMITA, Kazuki HESHAM, Mostafa	JPN EGY	K. Groen M. Groen 7				
8	7 GROEN, Kai GROEN, Mats	NED NED	62 61				A. Patiniotis E. A. Torre 1
9	5 PEREZ CARRAL, Gabriel TIERNO HERRERO, Sergio	ESP ESP	G. Perez Carral S. Tierno Herrero 5				64 63
10	ALARIF, Ali HERRERO DEL RIEGO, Eduardo	UAE ESP	64 63	J. Lopez Garcia H. A. Waly	62 63		
11	LOPEZ GARCIA, Javier WALY, Hassan Adel	ESP QAT	J. Lopez Garcia H. A. Waly				
12	EL GARHY, Mohamed GHUNAIM, Islam	EGY BRN	62 60			M. Gonzalez F. Ramirez Navas 3	
13	OZUYSAL, Muzaaffer Atakan VARGHESE, Austin	TUR IND	M. A. Ozuysal A. Varghese			64 76(5)	
14	Q ALANSARI, Mohamed JANAHI, Abdulrahman	BRN BRN	26 75 75	M. Gonzalez F. Ramirez Navas 3	61 61		
15	Q GHUNAIM, Yousif ALQATTAN, Isa	BRN BRN	M. Gonzalez F. Ramirez Navas 3				
16	3 GONZALEZ, Miguel RAMIREZ NAVAS, Fran	ESP ESP	61 60				A. Patiniotis E. A. Torre 1
17	4 GUIMET BIGAS, Sergi CAIANO, Joao Maria	ESP POR	S. Guimet Bigas J. M. Caiano 4				64 62
18	ROGHANI, Arya CORDOBA, Nicolas	IRI ARG	76(7) 64	S. Guimet Bigas J. M. Caiano 4	63 64		
19	BALAFAS, Pavlos-Louis SIOULIS, Vasileios	GRE GRE	M. Naduk G. Biliński				
20	NADUK, Maciej BILIŃSKI, Gabriel	POL POL	46 61 63			P. Pastor Landaburu E. Arija Ochoa De Alda 6	
21	LL ALMUAILI, Muath RICO HONTORIA, Jesus	BRN ESP	M. Almuaili J. Rico Hontoria			26 64 62	
22	POTASCH, Peter SHRIVASTAV, Vinayak	SVK IND	60 61	P. Pastor Landaburu E. Arija Ochoa De Alda 6	60 60		
23	AL JANAHI, Fares AL JANAHI, Majed	UAE UAE	P. Pastor Landaburu E. Arija Ochoa De Alda 6				
24	6 PASTOR LANDABURU, Pablo ARIJA OCHOA DE ALDA, Eneko	ESP ESP	61 61				A. Fernandez J. L. Gonzalez 2
25	8 SHOKEIR, Aley RASLAN, Wagdy	EGY EGY	A. Shokeir W. Raslan 8			46 63 64	
26	WC DAWANI, Husain MARSHALL, Colin	BRN GBR	61 62	A. Shokeir W. Raslan 8	64 60		
27	Q MELGAREJO DARNAUDE, Ignacio CALVO ROMERO, Daniel	ESP ESP	I. Melgarejo Darnaude D. Calvo Romero				
28	WC RAGAB, Mohammed ALFEDHALA, Ahmed	EGY BRN	64 64			A. Fernandez J. L. Gonzalez 2	
29	ERGUY, Facundo DAWANI, Ali	ARG BRN	F. Erguy A. Dawani			61 62	
30	BIRON, Julien BERRAHOU, Hamza	FRA BEL	61 61	A. Fernandez J. L. Gonzalez 2	63 60		
31	LL MOHAMED, Ahmed MOHAMED, Abdulla Mohamed Ahmed	BRN BRN	A. Fernandez J. L. Gonzalez 2				
32	2 FERNANDEZ, Antonio GONZALEZ, Jose Luis	ESP ESP	61 60				

Round of 32	Round of 16	Quarterfinals	Semifinals	Final	Winner
€ 0 3 pt	€ 0 5 pt	€ 0 8 pt	€ 0 14 pt	€ 0 22 pt	€ 0 40 pt

Tournament Director
 Muhannad Haddad

RELEASED
 1 Feb 2026
 1:30 PM

Main Referee
 Ahmed Al Hawaj

Seeded teams

TEAM	POINTS
1. PATINIOTIS, Aris / TORRE, Agustin	2174
2. FERNANDEZ, Antonio / GONZALEZ, Jose Luis	2084
3. GONZALEZ, Miguel / RAMIREZ NAVAS, Fran	797
4. CAIANO, Joao Maria / GUIMET BIGAS, Sergi	511
5. TIERNO HERRERO, Sergio / PEREZ CARRAL, Gabriel	362
6. ARIJA, Eneko / PASTOR LANDABURU, Pablo	254
7. GROEN, Kai / GROEN, Mats	244
8. RASLAN, Wagdy / SHOKEIR, Aley	240

Withdrawals

 S. Esteban Barroso / M.
 Saadon Alkuwari

**Lucky Losers/
Alternates**

 M. Almuaili / J. Rico Hontoria
 A. Mohamed / A. M. A.
 Mohamed

Retirements